[]	
(Rev. 03/01)	05 - 06 - 2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMD No. 0651 0007 (non. 5/21/2002)	
	102440310 nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WJAC, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania ☐ Other	Name: Cox Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other
Other Execution Date: April 30, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 11 105 2010
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,392 638 MAY 2003
Additional number(s)	attached? Tyes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.97004	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.9004 OBYRNE 00000102 1392638	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.9004 OBYRNE 00000102 1392638 40.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.9004 OBYRNE 00000102 1392638 40.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.97004 ODO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infeture copy of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WJAC, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, d/b/a WJAC-TV, located at P.O. Box 38, Hickory Lane, Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15907-0038, is the owner of the following mark (the "Mark"):

Mark Reg. Number Date of Reg. WJAC-TV 1.392,638 May 6, 1986

WHEREAS, Cox Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this 30 day of	Aprell , 2003.
	WJAC, INC. d/b/a WJAC-TV
	By: M
	Andrew A. Merdek
	✓ Secretary
STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF FULTON) ss:)
Subscribed and sworn to before me	

Notary Public

this 3016 day of

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 31, 2004

DCLIB01:1399320

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0738